# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dantom Holdings, Inc.		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dantom Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	SNR Registered Agent Services, Inc.	
Internal Address:	4520 Main #1100	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85529957	ECERTIFIED
Registration Number:	3856366	DANTOM
Registration Number:	3856363	DANTOM SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2655874	ERM
Registration Number:	2665581	ICL INTELLIGENT COLLECTION LETTERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(816) 460-2605 Phone:

brian.mcginley@snrdenton.com, anita.hansen@snrdenton.com, trademarks@snrdenton.comEmail:

Correspondent Brian R. McGinley Name:

Address Line

SNR Denton US LLP

1:

P. O. Box 061080 Address Line

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0509

**TRADEMARK** 900226981

2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20005512-0001 (BRM)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley			
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/			
Date:	06/28/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dantom name change#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0510

NAY. 2.2005 12:200M State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 05/02/2005 FILED 02:34 PM 05/02/2005 SRV 050353064 - 3890434 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DANTOM HOLDINGS, INC.

DANTOM HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: Pursuant to written consent of the Board of Directors of Dantom Holdings, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting for the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be and is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is DANTOM Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a Consent by Stockholders in Lieu of Special Meeting of said corporation was duly created and produced, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on which Consent have been placed signatures representing the necessary number of shares as required by statute in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DANTOM HOLDINGS, INC., has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven L. Rist, its Assistant Secretary, this 29th day of April, 2005.

DANTOM HOLDINGS, INC

Steven L/Rust, Assistant Secretary

21223548\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0511